State of Minnesota In Supreme Court A21-0243 A21-0546



Peter S. Wattson, Joseph Mansky, Nancy B. Greenwood, Mary E. Kupper, Douglas W. Backstrom and James E. Hougas III, individually and on behalf of all citizens and voting residents of Minnesota similarly situated, and the League of Women Voters Minnesota,

Plaintiffs,

v.

Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota; and Kendra Olson, Carver County Elections and Licensing Manager, individually and on behalf of all Minnesota county chief elections officers.

Defendants.

And

Frank Sachs; Dagny Heimisdottir; Michael Arulfo; Tawni Prigge; Jennifer Guertin; Garrison O'Keith McMurtrey; Mara Lee Glubka; Jeffrey Strand; Danielle Main; and Wayne Grimmer,

Plaintiffs,

v.

Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota,

Defendant.

CARVER COUNTY DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF CONSENT TO INTERVENTION MOTION

Defendant Kendra Olson, Carver County Elections and Licensing Manager, individually and on behalf of all Minnesota county chief elections officers ("Carver County") disagrees with the ripeness arguments made by Karen Saxe et al. (the "Proposed Data Science Intervenors") in their motion to intervene.

The Carver County Defendants, however, do not otherwise oppose the Proposed Data Science Intervenors' motion.

Dated: September 29, 2021

OFFICE OF THE CARVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

/s/Jennifer K. Tichey

Jennifer K. Tichey Assistant Carver County Attorney Attorney Reg. No. 0279821 Government Center, Justice Center 604 East 4th Street Chaska, MN 55318-2188 Telephone: (952) 361-1400 ccaocivil@co.carver.mn.us

Attorney for Carver County

Email for eFiling purposes only